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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3032

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2015


Setting up of New Coal Mines


3032. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up any new coal mines in Jharkhand; and


(b) if so, the details and present status thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard so far?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,

POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY  (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): New coal Projects identified so far in the state of Jharkhand, for achieving 1 Billion Tonne production target of Coal India Limited during the year 2019-20 are as below :


<><><>

Sl Project Name Type Sub Action Taken

1 Chuperbhita OC ECL Approved in principle

2 Hura-C OC ECL Approved

